
 
 

Government of the People’s Republic of Bangladesh 

Local Government Engineering Department 

Office of the Upazila Engineer 

Upazila: Kachua, District: Bagerhat 

www.lged.gov.bd 
Memo No.: 46.02.1038.000.14.001.25-131                                     Date: 23-03-2025 
 

e-Tender Notice: 01/2024-25 (LTM)  
e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP System Portal (http:www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the following tenders : 
 

Sl 

.No

. 

e-Tender   

ID No. 
 

Name of Package & Scheme 

Tender Document 

Last Selling Date 

& Time 

Tender Closing 

and Opening Date 

& Time 

1 1091057 
ADP-Kach/24-25/W-01 

Various works of 01 No. Gazalia Union under 

KachuaBagerhat. 

 

08-Apr-2025 17:00 

 

 

09 Apr-2025 13:00 

 
2 1091058 

ADP-Kach/24-25/W-02 

Various works of 02 No. Dhopakhali Union under 

KachuaBagerhat. 

 

 

08-Apr-2025 17:00 

 

 

09 Apr-2025 13:00 

 
3 1091059 

ADP-Kach/24-25/W-03 

Various works of 03 No. Moghia Union under 

KachuaBagerhat. 

 

 

08-Apr-2025 17:00 

 

 

09 Apr-2025 13:00 

 
4 1091060 

ADP-Kach/24-25/W-04 

Various works of 04 No. Kachua Union under 

KachuaBagerhat. 

 

 

08-Apr-2025 17:00 

 

 

09 Apr-2025 13:00 

 
5 1091061 

ADP-Kach/24-25/W-05 

Various works of 05 No.Gopalpur Union under 

KachuaBagerhat. 

 

 

08-Apr-2025 17:00 

 

 

09 Apr-2025 13:00 

 
6 1091062 

ADP-Kach/24-25/W-06 

Various works of 06 No.Raripara Union under 

KachuaBagerhat. 

 

08-Apr-2025 17:00 

 

 

09 Apr-2025 13:00 

 
7 1091063 

ADP-Kach/24-25/W-07 

Various works of 07 No.Badhal Union under KachuaBagerhat. 

 

 

08-Apr-2025 17:00 

 

 

09 Apr-2025 13:00 

 
8 1091064 

UDF-Kach/24-25/W-01 

Repair of various types PSF under KachuaBagerhat. 

 

 

08-Apr-2025 17:00 

 

 

09 Apr-2025 13:00 

  

This is an online Tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP portal and no offline/ hard copies will be accepted. 

To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required. 

Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP System Portal. For any queries interested Tendered are requested 

communicate with the undersigned during office hours. 

 

(Bidyut Kumar Das) 

Upazila Engineer 

Kachua, Bagerhat 

e-mail: ue.bager.kachua@lged.gov.bd 

 

Memo No.: 46.02.0138.000.14.001.25-131 (1/14)                                                            Date: 23-03-2025 
 

Copy for Kind information and necessary action: 

 

1.  The Senior Secretary, LGRD Ministry, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka. 
 (Att.: The Deputy Secretary, LGRD Ministry, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka) 

2.  The Director General, Primary Education Department, Mirpur-2, Dhaka-1216. 

3.  The Chief Engineer, LGED, LGED Bhaban, Agargaon, Dhaka-1207. 

4.  The Additional Chief Engineer (Education), LGED, LGED H/Q, Dhaka-1207. 

5.  The Additional Chief Engineer, LGED, Khulna Division, Khulna. 

6.  The Superintending Engineer (Procurement), LGED, LGED Bhaban, Agargaon, Dhaka-1207. 

7.  The Superintending Engineer, LGED, Khulna Region, Khulna.  

8.  The Executive Engineer, LGED, District: Bagerhat. 

9.  The Administrator, UpazilaParishad, Kachua, Bagerhat. 

10.  The Upazila Nirbahi Officer, Kachua, Bagerhat. 

11.  The Upazila Accounts Officer, Kachua, Bagerhat. 

12. The Upazila Primary Education Officer, Kachua, Bagerhat. 

13. The Editor,The Daily Purbanchol, Khulna. .He is requested to publish the above Tender Notice (Size 3”x5”) in inner page on or before 25-03-2025 for one day. 

14.  Notice Board. 

(Bidyut Kumar Das) 

Upazila Engineer 

Kachua, Bagerhat 

                                                                                                                                               e-mail: ue.bager.kachua@lged.gov.bd 

http://www.eprocure.gov.bd/
http://www.eprocure.gov.bd/
mailto:ue.bager.kachua@lged.gov.bd
mailto:ue.bager.kachua@lged.gov.bd

